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School Dist. Alliance Contact Position Mailing Address Email Phone 
Clarkston Darcy Weisner 

 
Eric Price 

Superintendent 
 
Dir. C & I & Assess. 

1294 Chestnut Street 
Clarkston, WA 99403-0070 
Fax:  758-3326 

weisnerd@csdk12.org 
 
pricee@csdk12.org 

769-5535 
 
769-5538 

Bethlehem 
Lutheran 
 

Eric Haan Principal 2505 W. 27th Avenue 

Kennewick, WA 99337 

erich@blcbls.org 
 

 

Columbia-
Burbank 

Ian Yale 
 

Principal  
Columbia Elementary 

977 Maple Street 
Burbank, WA 99323  
Fax: 545-6382 

ian.yale@csd400.org   
 

547-9393 

Christ the King Nicole Anderson 
 
Melody Reed 

Principal 
 
Vice Principal 

1122 Long Avenue 
Richland, WA  99352 
 

nanderson@ckschool.net  
 
mreed@ckschool.net  
 

946-6158 
 
946-6158 

Columbia Basin 
College 

Gary Olson Dean of Math & Science 2600 North 20th Avenue 
S Building 
Pasco, WA  99301 
Fax:  546-0401 

golson@columbiabasin.edu  542-4876 

College Place Darin Durand Teacher, John Sager Middle 
School 

1755 S. College Avenue 
College Place, WA 99324 

ddurand@apps.org 
 

525-5300 

Dayton Katie Leid Principal 
Dayton Elementary 

302 E. Park St.  
Dayton, WA 99328 
Fax: 382-2081 

Katiel@daytonsd.org 382-2507 

Dixie Mark Wegner Principal 
Dixie School 

P.O. Box 40 
Dixie, WA  99329 
Fax:  525-1062 

mwegner@dixiesd.org 525-5339 

Finley 
 

Pam Kinne 
 

Principal 
Finley Elementary  
 

213504 E. Cougar Rd.  
Kennewick, WA 99337 
Fax: 586-8239 

pkinne@finleysd.org 
 

586-7577 

Kennewick Holly Hollis 
 
Michele McMillan 
 

BSRC Manager 
 
BSRC Specialist 
 

1000 W. 4th Street 
Kennewick, WA  99336 
Fax:  222-5064 

holly.hollis@ksd.org  
 
michele.mcmillan@ksd.org 
 
 

222-6888 
 
222-6465 
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Kennewick Kathy Fisk Science/Math Coordinator 
Co-Dir. of the SE LASER Alliance 

524 S. Auburn 
Kennewick, WA  99336 
Fax: 222-5120 
 

Kathy.fisk@ksd.org   222-6284 

Kiona-Benton Jennifer Behrends Principal 
Ki-Be Elementary 

1107 Grace Avenue 
Benton City, WA  99320 
Fax:  588-5580 
 

jbehrends@kibesd.org  588-2132 

North Franklin Mary Margaret Nipper Director of Federal Programs & 
Curriculum  
 

P.O. Box 829 
1100 W. Clark Street 
Connell, WA  99326 
Fax: 234-9400 

mmnipper@nfsd.org 
 

234-2021 

Othello Mike Villarreal 
 
Sharon Bray 

Asst. Supt. 
 
Secretary 

615 E. Juniper Street 
Othello, WA  99344 
Fax: 488-5876 

mvillarreal@othello.wednet.edu 
 
sbray@othello.wednet.edu 

488-2659 
 
488-2659 

Pasco Kathy Hayden 
Allen Hovland 
Degan Bushman 

Exec. Dir. of PD & Curriculum 
Science TOSA 
Math TOSA 

1215 W. Lewis Street 
Pasco, WA  99301 
Fax: 543-6781 

khayden@psd1.org  
ahovland@psd1.org 
dbushman@psd1.org 
 

546-2804 
543-6700 X 2278 
543-6700 X 2121 

Paterson Peggy Douglas 
 
 

Superintendent 
Principal 
 

P.O. Box 189 
51409 W. Prior 
Paterson, WA  99345 

peggyd@paterson.wednet.edu 875-2601 

Pomeroy Kim Spacek 
 
Lynn Shawley 

Superintendent 
 
Secretary 

121 – 10th Street 
Pomeroy, WA  99347 
Fax: 843-3046 

kspacek@psd.wednet.edu 
 
lshawley@psd.wednet.edu  

843-3393 
 
843-1651 

Prescott 
 

Bill Jordan 
 
A J Jacobson 

Interim Superintendent 
 
Business Manager 

207 S. A Street 
Prescott, WA  99348 
Fax: 849-2800 

bjordan@prescott.k12.wa.us 
 
ajacobson@prescott.k12.wa.us  

849-2215 
 

Richland  
Erika Doyle 

 
Curriculum Coordinator 

615 Snow Avenue 
Richland, WA  99352 
Fax: 942-2401 

 
erika.doyle@rsd.edu  

967-6069 

Saint Joseph’s 
Catholic School 

Suzanne Siekawitch Principal 901 w. 4th avenue 
Kennewick, WA 99336 

ssiekawitch@dioceseofspokane.org 
 
 

547-7261 

Star Rich Puryear 
 
 

Superintendent 24180 Pasco-Kahlotus Rd 
Pasco, WA  99301 
Fax: 544-0177 

Rich.Puryear@rsd.edu  547-2704 
 

Starbuck  Principal, K-4 teacher 717 Tukannon Street 
Starbuck, WA  99359 
Fax: 399-2381 

 399-2381 

Touchet Susan Bell 
 
Elissa Tinder 

Superintendent 
 
Secondary Principal 

P.O. Box 162 
Touchet, WA  99360 
Fax:  394-2952 

sbell@touchet.k12.wa.us 
 
tinder@touchet.org  

394-2352 X 112 
394-2352 X 105 
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Vista Hermosa Missy Somers Administrator 
Vista Hermosa Elementary 

1111 Fishhook Park Rd. 
Prescott, WA 99348 
 

missys@firstfruits.com 
 

749-2138 

Waitsburg 
 

Carol Clarke 
 

Superintendent 
Elementary Principal  
Special Ed Director 

184 Academy 
Waitsburg, WA  99361 
Fax: 337-6042 
 

cclarke@waitsburgsd.wednet.edu 
 

337-6461 

Walla Walla Linda Boggs 
 
Kay Schisler 

Asst. Sup. C & I 
 
Secretary C&I 

364 S. Park 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 
Fax: 529-7713 
 

lboggs@wwps.org 
 
kschisler@wwps.org  

526-6733 
 
526-6735 

Battelle/PNNL Jeff Estes Manager 
Science & Engineering Education  
Organizational Development 
 

902 Battelle Blvd 
P.O. Box 999, MSIN K1-72 
Richland, WA  99352 
Fax:  375-2576 
 

jeff.estes@pnnl.gov 
 

375-2820 

Battelle/PNNL Peggy Willcuts Sr. STEM Education Consultant  
 

P.O. Box 999, MSIN K1-01 
Richland, WA  99352 
Fax:  375-2576 
 

peggy.willcuts@pnnl.gov 375-6797 

ESD 123 Georgia Boatman 
 
 

Science Coordinator 
 
 

3918 West Court Street 
Pasco, WA  99301 
Fax: 544-5795 
 

gboatman@esd123.org 
 
 

544-5738 
 
 

WSU Judy Morrison Associate Professor 2710 University Drive 
Richland, WA  99354 
 

jmorriso@tricity.wsu.edu 372-7176 
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